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Livestock Weighted Average Report for 8/11/2025 (Final)
Little America - Cheyenne, WY

VIDEO AUCTION

This Week Last Reported (7/14/2025)
Offered Reported % PO Offered Reported % PO
Total Receipts: 41,568 41,356 0.5% 168,553 165,854 1.5%
Feeder Cattle: 41,404 41,192 (99.6%) 0.5% 167,222 165,051 (99.52%) 1.2%
Replacement Cattle: 164 164 (.4%) 1,331 803 (.48%) 39.7%

Western Video Market's Little America Sale in Cheyenne, WY. No recent price comparison for deliveries of feeder cattle and calves, however
a sharply higher undertone was noted for all classes. Fall Feeder Cattle futures were 15.00 to 16.00 higher than the last sale (Silver Legacy in
Reno). Bulk of the feeder cattle were for September through October delivery, with calf deliveries from October through November. Weaned
cattle sold on good to very good demand for all delivery points. Cattle prices have risen significantly this summer and ranchers want to take
advantage of the higher prices while they are available to them. Record fed cattle prices from a couple weeks ago have been driving cattle
buyers to be aggressive to fill pens as they come available in the coming months. Supply included 81 percent North Central; 13 percent from
the West region; 6 percent from South Central. Deliveries are current through January 2026. Current delivery is 14 days from the last day of
the sale and is up to and including August 25th, 2025. Supply included: 100% Feeder Cattle (69% Steers, 25% Heifers, 3% Beef/Dairy Steers,
3% Beef/Dairy Heifers); 0% Replacement Cattle (100% Bred Cows). Feeder cattle over 600 lbs was 71%. Feeder Cattle prices FOB based on
net weights after a 0-3% pencil shrink or equivalent, with a 10-28 cent slide > 600 Ibs and 18-40 cent slide < 600 Ibs.

FEEDER CATTLE

North Central
(CO, IA, MT, ND, NE, SD, WY)

STEERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Est. Wt )

Delivery Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
Current 180 900 900 354.00 354.00
690 970 970 343.00 343.00
Aug 130 835 835 357.00 357.00
1665 925 - 940 939 340.00 - 353.00 349.70
162 990 990 331.00 331.00
Aug-Sep 240 875 875 363.00 363.00
Sep 105 570 570 436.00 436.00 Unweaned
280 825-830 828 362.00-375.00 368.52
1430 850 - 890 874 352.00-370.00 358.99
2019 900 - 940 918 345.00 - 360.00 355.07
180 925 925 347.00 347.00 NHTC
3950 950 - 990 967 335.00 - 355.00 346.08
Sep-Oct 93 625 625 415.00 415.00 Unweaned
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125 880

STEERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Est. Wt )

Delivery Head Wt Range
Current 375 990
Sep 340 830
60 860

862 900 - 925
58 960
Nov 48 580
170 590
100 635
Dec 240 700

STEERS - Large 1 (Per Cwt / Est. Wt )

Delivery Head Wt Range

Current 108 1090
Aug 300 1030
Sep 300 1010

BEEF/DAIRY STEERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Est. Wt)

Delivery Head Wt Range
Current 340 985

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Est. Wt)

Delivery Head Wt Range
Current 185 850
Aug 140 800
Aug-Sep 130 860
Sep 70 800
2640 860 - 890
67 925
300 930
830 950 - 975
165 965
Sep-Oct 136 800
332 910
Oct 90 410

880

Avg Wt
990

830
860
923
960

580
590
635

700

Avg Wt
1,090

1,030
1,010

Avg Wt
985

335.00

Price Range
305.00

373.00
336.00
324.00 - 336.00
328.00

412.50
410.00
404.00

371.00

Price Range
317.00

330.00
332.00

Price Range
297.50

Price Range
329.00

337.50
352.50

342.00
326.00 - 337.00
310.00
330.00
308.00-311.00
305.00

342.00 - 343.00
324.00

482.50

335.00

Avg Price
305.00

373.00
336.00
324.84
328.00

412.50
410.00
404.00

371.00

Avg Price
317.00

330.00
332.00

Avg Price
297.50

Avg Price
329.00

337.50
352.50

342.00
330.08
310.00
330.00
309.63
305.00

342.50
324.00

482.50

Thin Fleshed

Split Loads
Unweaned
Unweaned

NHTC

Spayed

Spayed

Spayed

Spayed
Spayed
Replacement

Spayed
Replacement
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275 450 - 485 465 417.50 - 452.50 426.74
350 500 - 535 517 385.00 - 469.00 421.17
100 510 510 422.00 422.00 NHTC
195 560 - 575 568 379.00 - 410.00 393.90
90 575 575 390.00 390.00 NHTC
90 610 610 380.00 380.00 Unweaned
228 730 730 361.00 361.00
Oct-Nov 110 560 560 388.00 388.00 Unweaned
35 590 590 382.00 382.00 Split Loads
Nov 85 430 430 435.00 435.00 Unweaned
115 450 450 510.00 510.00 Replacement
105 520 520 407.50 407.50
Dec 105 550 550 418.00 418.00 NHTC
310 560 - 585 567 395.00 - 402.50 400.25
Jan 100 500 500 410.00 410.00 NHTC
90 590 590 392.50 392.50 NHTC
HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Est. Wt )
Delivery Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
Current 295 850 850 324.00 324.00 Spayed
Sep 70 800 800 330.00 330.00
470 865 - 890 884 321.00 - 336.00 324.75 Spayed
Nov 32 560 560 387.50 387.50 Split Loads
South Central
(KS, MO, NM, OK, TX)
STEERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Est. Wt )
Delivery Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
Sep 75 600 600 415.00 415.00 Unweaned
70 680 680 397.00 397.00 Unweaned
Oct 70 600 600 422.50 422.50 Unweaned
70 660 660 409.00 409.00 Unweaned
BEEF/DAIRY STEERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Est. Wt )
Delivery Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
Current 90 580 580 427.00 427.00
Aug 90 550 550 435.00 435.00
Oct 90 550 550 431.00 431.00
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Nov 90 550 550 427.50 427.50
Dec 180 550 550 420.00 420.00
Jan 270 550 550 410.00 - 414.00 412.67
Feb 180 550 550 405.00 405.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Est. Wt )

Delivery Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
Oct 90 580 580 392.50 392.50 Unweaned
208 775 775 336.00 336.00 Spayed

BEEF/DAIRY HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Est. Wt )

Delivery Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

Current 95 550 550 423.00 423.00
Aug 95 515 515 424.00 424.00
Oct 95 515 515 415.00 415.00
Nov 95 515 515 390.00 390.00
Dec 190 515 515 395.00 395.00
Jan 285 515 515 387.50 387.50
Feb 190 515 515 395.00 395.00

West

(AZ, CA, ID, NV, OR, UT, WA)

STEERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Est. Wt )

Delivery Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
Current 66 735 735 376.00 376.00 Value Added
75 750 750 360.00 360.00
181 810- 830 816 349.00 - 350.00 349.68 Value Added
58 850 850 343.00 343.00 Value Added
60 850 850 330.00 330.00 NHTC
56 910 910 325.00 325.00 NHTC
120 925 925 309.00 309.00
27 940 940 295.00 295.00 Split Loads
Aug 75 765 765 351.00 351.00
55 810 810 352.00 352.00 NHTC
56 875 875 317.00 317.00 NHTC
430 960 960 314.00 314.00
Sep 70 700 700 366.00 366.00
60 800 800 348.00 348.00 NHTC
Source: USDA AMS Livestock, Poultry & Grain Market News Page 5 of 7
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340 800 - 820 804 350.00 - 354.00
75 825 825 346.00
78 875 875 337.00
Sep-Oct 150 895 895 320.00
Oct 96 530 530 435.00
80 600 600 388.00
160 925 925 330.00
Nov 45 525 525 430.00
90 550 550 453.00
160 600 600 395.00
Nov-Dec 55 650 650 375.00
Dec 100 490 490 483.00

STEERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Est. Wt )

Delivery Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
Aug 85 575 575 428.00

STEERS - Large 1 (Per Cwt / Est. Wt )

Delivery Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
Current 58 1050 1,050 289.00
9 1090 1,090 277.00
47 1260 1,260 277.50
Sep 32 1050 1,050 298.00

STEERS - Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Est. Wt)

Delivery Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
Aug 36 1050 1,050 273.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Est. Wt)

Delivery Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
Current 70 710 710 322.50
66 760 760 339.00
180 815 815 343.00
60 875 875 302.50
55 925 925 287.00
27 940 940 285.00
47 975 975 267.00
Aug 60 800 800 337.00
Sep 65 750 750 348.00

353.28
346.00
337.00

320.00

435.00
388.00
330.00

430.00
453.00
395.00

375.00
483.00

Avg Price
428.00

Avg Price
289.00
277.00
277.50

298.00

Avg Price
273.00

Avg Price
322.50

339.00
343.00
302.50
287.00
285.00
267.00

337.00
348.00

Value Added

NHTC

Unweaned
Unweaned

Split Loads

Split Loads

Value Added

Split Loads
Value Added

Split Loads

NHTC

NHTC
Value Added
Spayed

Split Loads
Split Loads

NHTC
Value Added
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75 800 800 325.00 325.00
70 825 825 334.00 334.00 NHTC
26 950 950 291.00 291.00 Split Loads
Sep-Oct 65 750 750 336.00 336.00 NHTC
240 815 815 314.00 314.00
Oct 190 500 - 530 514 377.00 - 402.00 389.79 Unweaned
Oct-Nov 65 800 800 327.00 327.00
Nov 45 490 490 410.00 410.00 Split Loads
270 535-540 538 380.00 - 395.00 390.03
90 570 570 373.00 373.00

HEIFERS - Large 1 (Per Cwt / Est. Wt)

Delivery Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

Current 48 1140 1,140 274.00 274.00 Value Added
REPLACEMENT CATTLE
West

(AZ, CA, ID, NV, OR, UT, WA)

BRED COWS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Head / Est. Wt )

Delivery Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
Current 2-8 T3 74 1350 1,350 4200.00 4200.00
5-8 T3 90 1375 1,375 3650.00 3650.00

Please Note:

The above USDA LPGMN price report is reflective of the majority of classes and grades of livestock offered for sale. There may be instances
where some sales do not fit within reporting guidelines and therefore will not be included in the report. Prices are reported on an FOB basis,
unless otherwise noted.

Explanatory Notes

Stage (Cattle): - Represents pregnancy stage (O = open; T1 = 1st Trimester, 1 to 3 months; T1-2 = 1st/2nd trimester, 1 to 6 months; T2 = 2nd
Trimester, 4 to 6 months; T2-3 = 2nd/3rd Trimester, 4 to 9 months; T3 = 3rd Trimester, 7 to 9 months; T1-3 = all trimesters, 1 to 9 months; E =
Exposed; B = Bred)

Age - Numerical representation of age in years
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